

Wednesday, July 3, 2024 NOTICE OF CANCELLATION Please take notice that the Bensenville Park District Board of Commissioners' Committee of the Whole Meeting scheduled for 5:30 PM Wednesday, July 3, 2024 has been cancelled

Bensenville Park District Deer Grove Leisure Center, 1000 W. Wood Street, Bensenville, IL 60106

Note: In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, this and all other meetings of the Bensenville Park District are located in facilities that are physically accessible to those who have disabilities. If additional reasonable accommodations are needed for persons who qualify under the Act as having a "disability", please contact the Park District during normal business hours at 630-766-7015 at least 48 hours prior to any meeting so that such accommodations can be provided.